Ball valve actuator unit VZBM
538323298 |  | 06.01.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/01
538323298 |  | 06.01.2025
Ball valve actuator unit VZBM
Characteristics
At a glance
• Electric or pneumatic actuation

538323298 |  | 06.01.2025
Ball valve actuator unit VZBM
Type code
001 Series
VZBM Ball valve
002 Version
A Ball valve actuator unit
003 Nominal diameter DN
1/4 1/4”
3/8 3/8”
1/2 1/2”
3/4 3/4”
1 1”
1 1/4 1 1/4”
1 1/2 1 1/2”
2 2”
004 Process valve connection
RP Rp thread
005 Nominal pressure [bar]
25 25
40 40
006 Design type
D Two-part
F Four-part
007 Valve function
2 2/2-way
3L 3/2-way, L-bore
3T 3/2-way, T-bore
008 Housing material
B2 Brass, nickel-plated
009 Drive
PA DFPD, double-acting
PB DFPD, single-acting
010 Size
10 10
20 20
40 40
80 80
120 120
4 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/01
538323298 |  | 06.01.2025
Ball valve actuator unit VZBM
Datasheet
General technical data, 2-way
Nominal size DN 8 10 15 20 25 32 40 50
Type of mounting In-line installation
Mounting position optional
Design 2-way ball valve, Semi-rotary drive
Type of actuation Pneumatic
Switching position indicator Slot direction = flow direction
Nominal pressure PN 40 25
Flow rate Kv 5.9 m³/h 9.4 m³/h 15 m³/h 28 m³/h 39 m³/h 84 m³/h 156 m³/h 243 m³/h
Operating and environmental conditions, 2-way
Operating medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:4:4]
Operating pressure 5.5 ... 8 bar
Ambient temperature -20 ... 80°C
Media temperature 1) -20 ... 130°C
Medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [-:-:-], Inert gases, Water – no water vapour, Neutral fluids
Note on operating and pilot
medium
Dew point at least 10°C below the ambient temperature and temperature of the medium, Lubricated operation possible (in which case lubricated opera-
tion will always be required)
Corrosion resistance class
CRC 2)
1 - Low corrosion stress
1) As a function of operating pressure
2) Corrosion resistance class CRC 3 to Festo standard FN 940070 High corrosion stress. Outdoor exposure under moderate corrosive conditions. External visible parts with primarily functional surface requirements that are in direct contact